

MAYOR AND COUNCIL

COUNCIL RESOLUTION NO. 2019-04

A RESOLUTION AMENDING THE RESOLUTION ADOPTED AUGUST 27, 1990 FORMALLY ESTABLISHING THE SILVER LAKE COMMISSION

WHEREAS, City Council formally established the Silver Lake Commission by Resolution adopted August 27, 1990; and

WHEREAS, the Mayor and Council wish to increase the terms of membership from one-year to two-year staggered terms commencing the first Regular Council Meeting in June 2019; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DOVER, IN COUNCIL MET:

THAT paragraph 1 of the Resolution adopted August 27, 1990 be amended to read as follows:

1. The members of the Silver Lake Commission shall be appointed by the Mayor, subject to confirmation by the Council. The Silver Lake Commission shall consist of seven (7) members serving two-year terms. The terms of the members shall be arranged so that the terms of four (4) members shall expire in odd years and the terms of three (3) members shall expire in even years, and the expiration date shall be the first Regular Council Meeting in June. Incumbent members of the Silver Lake Commission shall continue to serve beyond the expiration of their term until a successor is appointed by the Mayor and confirmed by the Council.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT the Mayor and Council wish for members with terms expiring May 2019 to continue to serve until their reappointments or replacements occur during the first Regular Council Meeting in June 2019.

ADOPTED: MARCH 11, 2019

SARESOLUTIONS-PROCLAMATIONS-TRIBUTES/2019/ADOPTED/RESOLUTION NO 2019-04 SILVER LAKE COMMISSION - FOR SIGNATURE wpd

ROBIN R. CHRISTIANSEN

MAYOR

TIMOTHY A. SLAVIN COUNCIL PRESIDENT

Actions History

03/11/2019 - Introduction - City Council